effective rate

Total carrying
amount per

balance sheet
Floating interest

rate Fixed interest rate
Non-interest

bearing

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments
2018

%
2017

%
2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

Cash and deposits 1.70 1.70 3,082 5,263 3,082 5,263 - - - -
Investments and other financial assets:
Trade receivables - - 2,586 1,823 - - - - 2,586 1,823
Term deposits 2.01 1.71 36,010 26,560 - - 36,010 26,560 - -

Total financial assets 3.71 3.41 41,678 33,646 3,082 5,263 36,010 26,560 2,586 1,823

Supplies and services - - 2,990 2,215 - - - - 2,990 2,215

Total contractual financial liabilities - - 2,990 2,215 - - - - 2,990 2,215

Interest rate risk sensitivity

A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points (2017: 50 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and results by the
amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

Cash and deposits 3,082 5,263 (15) (26) (15) (26) 15 26 15 26
Investments and other financial assets 36,010 26,560 (180) (133) (180) (133) 180 133 180 133

Total impact 39,092 31,823 (195) (159) (195) (159) 195 159 195 159

Wodonga Institute of TAFE
31 December 2018

78

7.2 Fair value determination

Significant judgement: Fair value measurements of assets and liabilities
Fair value determination requires judgement and the use of assumptions. This section discloses the most
significant assumptions used in determining fair values. Changes to assumptions could have a material impact on
the results and financial position of the Institute.

This section sets out information on how the Institute determined fair value for financial reporting purposes. Fair
value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction